ARTICLE 3

CONTRACT PRICE AND PAYMENTS.

3.1 Contract Price.  As compensation in full to Contractor for the full and complete performance of the Work and all of Seller’s other obligations under this Agreement,
Owner shall pay and Contractor shall accept One hundred twenty-two million, three hundred fifty thousand, five hundred seventy-one dollars ($122,350,571) (the "Contract
Price”). The Contract Price is subject to adjustment pursuant to authorized Change Orders.  Except with respect to any additions or deductions relating to approved Change
Orders, the Contract Price shall not be increased or decreased for any reason under this Agreement.